

TOWN OF LANDIS RESOLUTION TO RECEIVE FIRE HOUSE SUBS GRANT FUNDING FOR 80 SECTIONS OF FIRE ATTACK HOSE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,400

- **WHEREAS**, the Town of Landis Fire Department has received a Fire House Subs Grant in the amount of \$20,400, and
- WHEREAS, the Town of Landis Fire Department applied for this Grant, and
- WHEREAS, the Town of Landis Fire Department intends to use this money to purchase 80 sections of fire attack hose in the amount of \$20,400 from Newton's Fire & Safety Equipment,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF LANDIS:

That the Town of Landis does hereby accept the Fire House Subs Grant offer of \$20,400.

And authorize the purchase of 80 sections of Fire Attack Hose in the amount of \$20,400 from Newton's Fire & Safety Equipment.

That Michael Ambrose, Town Manager, and successors so titled, is hereby authorized and directed to furnish such information as Firehouse Subs Grants may request in connection with these funds.

ADOPTED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF APRIL 2025.

ATTEST:	Meredith Bare Smith, Mayor
Madison Stegall, Town Clerk	